

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL

Public Hearing

DECEMBER 1, 2020

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COMMISSIONER TIM RYAN

Sec. 1-122. Sunset provision.

Sections 1-116 through 1-122 shall sunset on December 31, 2030 2025, unless reauthorized by the County Commission.

Section 2. <u>Severability</u>.

If any portion of this Ordinance is determined by any court to be invalid, the invalid portion will be stricken, and such striking will not affect the validity of the remainder of this Ordinance. If any court determines that this Ordinance, in whole or in part, cannot be legally applied to any individual, group, entity, property, or circumstance, such determination will not affect the applicability of this Ordinance to any other individual, group, entity, property, or circumstance.

Section 3. <u>Inclusion in the Broward County Code of Ordinances</u>.

It is the intention of the County Commission that the provisions of this Ordinance become part of the Broward County Code of Ordinances as of the effective date. The sections of this Ordinance may be renumbered or relettered and the word "ordinance" may be changed to "section," "article," or such other appropriate word or phrase to the extent necessary in order to accomplish such intention.

Coding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in underscored type are additions.